Beginners Section

(This section is not open to exhibitors entering classes 1-127 and 174-185)

Sandy Robertson Shield for most points in Classes 141 - 173
Ardshean Cup for Best Exhibit in Classes 141 - 173

Arthur J Rugg Memorial Trophy for most points Classes 154 - 163

Rosettes for most points Classes 154 - 163 and for classes 164 - 173

Class
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167

Beginners Classes

Description

Potatoes: three

Beetroot: globe, two

Onions: from sets, two

Shallots: three, one cultivar

Carrots: two

Tomatoes: two

Cabbage: one

Cauliflower: one

Peas: five pods

Beans: five pods

Any other Vegetable: one plate, named
Apples: three, one cultivar

Plums: three: one cultivar

Sweet Peas: one vase, six stems, one cultivar
Sweet Peas: one vase, six stems, mixed
Gladiolus: one vase, one spike

Dahlias:one vase, three blooms, pom pon
Dahlias:one vase, three blooms,other than pom pon
Annuals: one vase, mixed

Hardy Herbaceous Perennials: one vase

Rose: one bloom, in 6” vase

Pansies: four (may be shown on board)
French Marigolds: four (may be shown on board)
One Pelargonium: zonal (Geranium)

One Fuchsia

One Cactus or Succulent

One Fern

1st

£1
£1
£1
£1
£1
£1
£1
£1
£1
£1
£1
£1
£1
£1
£1
£1
£1
£1
£1
£1
£1
£1
£1
£1
£1
£1
£1

.20
.20
.20
.20
.20
.20
.20
.20
.20
.20
.20
.20
.20
.20
.20
.20
.20
.20
.20
.20
.20
.20
.20
.20
.20
.20
.20

2nd
60p
60p
60p
60p
60p
60p
60p
60p
60p
60p
60p
60p
60p
60p
60p
60p
60p
60p
60p
60p
60p
60p
60p
60p
60p
60p
60p

3rd
30p
30p
30p
30p
30p
30p
30p
30p
30p
30p
30p
30p
30p
30p
30p
30p
30p
30p
30p
30p
30p
30p
30p
30p
30p
30p
30p

DUFFTOWNHORTICULTURALSOCIETY.UK [ 15

SAHIANNIDAEA



FRUIT

Beginners Classes (cont’d)

Class Description

168
169
170
171
172

173

One Coleus

One Begonia: flowering
One Streptocarpus

One Chilli Pepper plant

One Flowering Pot Plant, not otherwise listed,

named

One Foliage Pot Plant, not otherwise listed, named

Fruit Section

Stewart Cup for most points in Classes 174 -185

Fruit Classes

Class Description

174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185

Four Dessert Apples

Four Cooking Apples

Nine Raspberries

Nine Strawberries

Nine Strigs Redcurrants

Nine Strigs Blackcurrants

Nine Gooseberries, green or white
Nine Gooseberries, red

Four Plums

Nine Blackberries

Nine Tayberries

Plate any other Fruit (named)

FRUIT - Hints and Tips
Should not be over ripe or under ripe.
Should have stalks and ‘bloom’ intact (i.e.: don’t polish them!)

16 DUFFTOWNHORTICULTURALSOCIETY.UK

1st

£1.
£1.
£1.
£1.
£1.

£1.

20
20
20
20
20

20

1st

£1
£1
£1
£1
£1
£1
£1
£1
£1
£1
£1
£1

.50
.50
.50
.50
.50
.50
.50
.50
.50
.50
.50
.50

2nd
60p
60p
60p
60p
60p

60p

2nd
£1
£1
£1
£1
£1
£1
£1
£1
£1
£1
£1
£1

3rd
30p
30p
30p
30p
30p

30p

3rd
50p
50p
50p
50p
50p
50p
50p
50p
50p
50p
50p
50p



