Beginners Section

(This section is not open to exhibitors entering classes 1-127 and 174-185)

- Sandy Robertson Shield for most points in Classes 141 173
- Ardshean Cup for Best Exhibit in Classes 141 173
- Arthur J Rugg Memorial Trophy for most points Classes 154 163
- Rosettes for most points Classes 154 163 and for classes 164 173

Beginners Classes

Class	Description	1st	2nd	3rd
141	Potatoes: three	£1.20	60p	30p
142	Beetroot: globe, two	£1.20	60p	30p
143	Onions: from sets, two	£1.20	60p	30p
144	Shallots: three, one cultivar	£1.20	60p	30p
145	Carrots: two	£1.20	60p	30p
146	Tomatoes: two	£1.20	60p	30p
147	Cabbage: one	£1.20	60p	30p
148	Cauliflower: one	£1.20	60p	30p
149	Peas: five pods	£1.20	60p	30p
150	Beans: five pods	£1.20	60p	30p
151	Any other Vegetable: one plate, named	£1.20	60p	30p
152	Apples: three, one cultivar	£1.20	60p	30p
153	Plums: three: one cultivar	£1.20	60p	30p
154	Sweet Peas: one vase, six stems, one cultivar	£1.20	60p	30p
155	Sweet Peas: one vase, six stems, mixed	£1.20	60p	30p
156	Gladiolus: one vase, one spike	£1.20	60p	30p
157	Dahlias:one vase, three blooms, pom pon	£1.20	60p	30p
158	Dahlias:one vase, three blooms,other than pom pon	£1.20	60p	30p
159	Annuals: one vase, mixed	£1.20	60p	30p
160	Hardy Herbaceous Perennials: one vase	£1.20	60p	30p
161	Rose: one bloom, in 6" vase	£1.20	60p	30p
162	Pansies: four (may be shown on board)	£1.20	60p	30p
163	French Marigolds: four (may be shown on board)	£1.20	60p	30p
164	One Pelargonium: zonal (Geranium)	£1.20	60p	30p
165	One Fuchsia	£1.20	60p	30p
166	One Cactus or Succulent	£1.20	60p	30p
167	One Fern	£1.20	60p	30p

Beginners Classes (cont'd)

Class	Description	1st	2nd	3rd
168	One Coleus	£1.20	60p	30p
169	One Begonia: flowering	£1.20	60p	30p
170	One Streptocarpus	£1.20	60p	30p
171	One Chilli Pepper plant	£1.20	60p	30p
172	One Flowering Pot Plant, not otherwise listed, named	£1.20	60p	30p
173	One Foliage Pot Plant, not otherwise listed, named	£1.20	60p	30p

Fruit Section

Stewart Cup for most points in Classes 174 -185

Fruit Classes

Class	Description	1st	2nd	3rd
174	Four Dessert Apples	£1.50	£1	50p
175	Four Cooking Apples	£1.50	£1	50p
176	Nine Raspberries	£1.50	£1	50p
177	Nine Strawberries	£1.50	£1	50p
178	Nine Strigs Redcurrants	£1.50	£1	50p
179	Nine Strigs Blackcurrants	£1.50	£1	50p
180	Nine Gooseberries, green or white	£1.50	£1	50p
181	Nine Gooseberries, red	£1.50	£1	50p
182	Four Plums	£1.50	£1	50p
183	Nine Blackberries	£1.50	£1	50p
184	Nine Tayberries	£1.50	£1	50p
185	Plate any other Fruit (named)	£1.50	£1	50p

FRUIT - Hints and Tips

Should not be over ripe or under ripe.

Should have stalks and 'bloom' intact (i.e.: don't polish them!)